



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Bay

License Number: 1350214

License Type: Food

THAT'S WHAT CHEESE SAID

429 OHIO AVE , LYNN HAVEN 32444

Insp Date: 05/15/2025

Inspection Number: 1312003

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

47-02-4

Observation

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Scorch marks on outlet by hand wash sink.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Broward

License Number: 1625713

ZUKA LOUNGE

License Type: Food

900 N FEDERAL HWY STE 101-102 , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 05/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3452021

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed in storage area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1607220

STERLING EVENT HALL

License Type: Food

4900 POWERLINE RD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 05/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3580992

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Repeat Violation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Collier

License Number: 2100073 **FUJIYAMA VESUVIOS AT GULFCOAST INN**
License Type: Food 2555 N 9 ST , NAPLES 34103

Insp Date: 05/14/2025 Inspection Number: 3584857 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-02-4	Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At bar area.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2302654 **PIT RESTAURANT**
License Type: Food 16400 SW 8 ST , MIAMI 42003

Insp Date: 05/13/2025 Inspection Number: 3587223 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: Warning Issued

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
45-02-4	Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed silver fire extinguisher at kitchen entrance in the recharge zone.	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2326283 **PAPA JOHNS 1157**
License Type: Food 8791 SW 40 ST , MIAMI 33165

Insp Date: 05/15/2025 Inspection Number: 3587292 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

<u>Violation Code</u>	<u>Observation</u>	<u>Violation Citation</u>
46-01-4	Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Observed trash can blocking back door exit.Operator removed immediately. **Corrected On-Site**	Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337180

LA LLORONA

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 112 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 05/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3586571

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2612994

BLUE CRAB HOUSE AND SEAFOOD

License Type: Food

1809 W 45 ST , JACKSONVILLE 32209

Insp Date: 05/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3577891

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed metal bar screwed with bolts blocking rear exit door. Person in charge stated he forgot to take metal bar off at beginning of shift.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Duval

License Number: 2615645

MODU RAMEN

License Type: Food

8602 BAYMEADOWS RD UNIT 24 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 05/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3570423

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Observed LP tanks stored in back dry storage area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614293

CHULE'S GRILL

License Type: Food

11915 BEACH BLVD STE 112 , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 05/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3573646

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.LP propane tank stored on shelf in prep area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Hendry

License Number: 3600429

KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN

License Type: Food

411 W SUGARLAND HWY , CLEWISTON 33440

Insp Date: 05/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3587052

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only: located in office. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3650098

EBERRY HARVEST COMPANY

License Type: Food

100 S HALL ST , LABELLE 33935

Insp Date: 05/12/2025

Inspection Number: 1315245

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed no fire suppression system present at time of inspection.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3919212

KRABY CRAB

License Type: Food

2030 E FLETCHER AVE , TAMPA 33612

Insp Date: 05/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3578062

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door blocked with garbage can.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5106108

GOOD LIQUID BREWING

License Type: Food

8980 US 301 N UNIT 138 , PARRISH 34219

Insp Date: 05/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3587199

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed a 4 prong electrical box without a cover on the prep table and exposed.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 05/17/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion

License Number: 5202998

JERSEY MIKE'S SUB SHOP

License Type: Food

8075 SW SR 200 #121 , OCALA 34481

Insp Date: 05/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3582803

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher on wall in lobby near restrooms in need of recharge.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813431

BEIRUT BAKERY & DELI

License Type: Food

11757 SOUTH ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 05/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3486291

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Establishment has a single fryer setup on top of a coke crate on floor in kitchen. It is not under a hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811277

LA HERRADURA MEXICAN GRILL & BAR

License Type: Food

12701 S JOHN YOUNG PKWY STE 110-114 , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 05/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3497495

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rolling cart blocking back exit door of kitchen. Operator removed. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Orange

License Number: 5814011

SUPER8 BY WYNDHAM NEAR FL MALL

License Type: Food

1850 W LANDSTREET RD , ORLANDO 32809

Insp Date: 05/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3586575

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5911891

PASTELITOS CHIPS

License Type: Food

1622 PLEASANT HILL RD , KISSIMMEE 34746

Insp Date: 05/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3502647

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 05/17/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6217654

RED TIKI BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

7361 46 AVE N , ST. PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 05/12/2025

Inspection Number: 3582886

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Deep fryers not under hood system. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-12: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905205

MARQUISE CATERING

License Type: Food

1255 BELLE AVE # 116 , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Insp Date: 05/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3448901

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.-2 tanks -operator removed

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6502403

DOMINO'S PIZZA

License Type: Food

185 MURABELLA PKWY STE 3 , ST. AUGUSTINE 32092

Insp Date: 05/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3452408

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.On half wall near registers

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 05/17/2025

Sumter

License Number: 7000659

KFC

License Type: Food

3860 WEDGWOOD LN , THE VILLAGES 32162

Insp Date: 05/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3578950

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by back exit

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407688

BOAT OF PORT ORANGE

License Type: Food

5395 S RIDGEWOOD AVE , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 05/13/2025

Inspection Number: 3572916

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. -cooked ground beef, producing grease laden vapors. Person in charge stated owner in process of installing hood system, unknown time. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.